
Anna Paul <apaul@barringtonhills-il.gov>

HEC Member Nominee

P. Denise Israel <pdisrael@barringtonhills-il.gov> Thu, Oct 17, 2013 at 9:51 PM
To: BH President Martin McLaughlin <mmclaughlin@barringtonhills-il.gov>
Cc: BH Clerk Dolores Trandel <clerk@barringtonhills-il.gov>, BH HEC Dan Cantalupo <dcantalupo@barringtonhills-
il.gov>, HEC Jan Goss <jgoss@barringtonhills-il.gov>, BH HEC Dan Mjolsness <dmjolsness@barringtonhills-il.gov>,
BH HEC Cindy Mjolsness <cmjolsness@barringtonhills-il.gov>, BH HEC Lorraine Briggs <lbriggs@barringtonhills-
il.gov>, BH Trustee Mike Harrington <mharrington@barringtonhills-il.gov>, BH Mgr Bob Kosin
<rkosin@barringtonhills-il.gov>, BHV Anna Paul Planning <apaul@barringtonhills-il.gov>

Mr. President~
  Please seriously consider this candidate for one of several of the HEC
vacancy
seats. Jennifer will be a great asset to our Committee, our Village and is a
superb
fit for what we are doing. Her name will need to be put forward at a VBH
Trustee
Board Public Meeting ASAP.  Please also advise me when this will happen so
that
I might be in attendance.
Thank you. 

P Denise Israel
HEC Chair
 
 From: jenkainz@gmail.com
 Subject: Heritage and Environmental Committee
Date: Thu, 17 Oct 2013 17:41:56 -0500
 
Hello Denise,
 It was a pleasure speaking with you today. It sounds like your committee is doing some great work for the
community. Just a brief history of myself: I have lived in Barrington Hills for 32 years. I grew up in a historic farm
house, Applebee Trace, where my parents still reside. I am currently living on Steeplechase Rd. with my husband
Mike and our three daughters. I studied Zoology at the University of Wisconsin and spent two years with the
Peace Corps in West Africa as an environmental educator and community forester. I am currently pursuing my
master's degree in conservation education through Miami University. My focus is recycling organic waste through
composting. I would like to work with the local schools and businesses in becoming more sustainable. I am
interested in learning more about your committee and helping in any way that I can. Here is the article I was
telling you about which explains a bit more of my work and vision. http://365barrington.com/2013/10/17/264-
onion-pub-and-brewery-business-expanding-hopping-squirming/

 Best, 
Jennifer Kainz
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